

Elec. Case No.68 of 2018
JO CODE No.WB00575
CNR No.WBUD01-001227-2018

Order No.24
10.01.2022

Today is fixed for appearance of the IO.

IO is absent. There is no any intimation from the IO's end.

On careful perusal of record, it appears that IO was asked for submitting a report in final form vide memo.no.1336 dt.13.09.2022. But IO sending message as received on 16.11.2022, has mentioned that the case has been ended in CS vide CS No.510/18 dt.18.05.2018. But no such CS has been received by this court.

Accordingly, IO was directed to appear in person on 21.11.2022 for clarification about his message. This order was sent to IO SI Manik Goswami of Islampur PS through the memo.no.1510 dt.16.11.2022 and the same has been received by the GRO on 18.11.2022. But unfortunately IO has not been appearing on 21.11.2022 as well as on 10.01.2023.

Considering the non-compliance of the order of the court, the issue warrant of arrest against IO Manik Goswami bailable of Rs.500/- to be executed by IC, Islampur PS.

To **12.05.2023** for ER of W/A of IO or appearance.

Judge
Raiganj, U/D.

Judge(E),
Raiganj, U/Dinajpur