

*Elec. Case No. 68 of 2018*  
**JO CODE No.WB00874**  
*CNR No.WBUD01-001227-2018*

**Order No.25**

**12.05.2023**

Regular PO is on leave.

One intimation has been received forwarded by IC, Islampur PS in view of the order of this court passed on 10.01.2023. It appears that on 10.01.2023 this court had passed an order issuing bailable warrant of arrest against IO Manik Goswami of Rs.500/-. However intimation has been received from IO, Islampur PS that SI Manik Goswami of Islampur PS expired on 05.03.2023.

Let the written intimation be kept with the record.

To **21.06.2023** for further order.

Judge Special Court (NDPS)

Judge Special Court (NDPS)in-ch.