

Spl. Elec. Case No.68 of 2018
CNR No.WBUD01-001227-2018
JO CODE No.WB01460

Order No.27
26.02.2024

Today is fixed for further order.

No report in final form is received till date.

Perused the case record.

Record reveals that IO was directed to be present in person for submitting final report on several occasions while from the order dated 10.02.2022 it appears that on receiving a report from the IO it has been found that IO reported to this court that the case has been ended in CS vide CS No.510 of 218 dated 18.05.2018 while no such CS is received in court till date. Record further reveals that after receiving such message in the report of said IO, vide order dated 10.01.2022, bailable warrant was issued against said IO SI Manik Goswami of Islampur PS. It is on record that on 12.05.2023 this court has been informed by the IC, Islampur PS that said SI Manik Goswami has expired on 05.03.2023. In the present facts and circumstances, this court is pathetically astonished to understand how such situation may arise regarding report in final form in a case particularly when the case is of the year 2018.

Accordingly, this court finds no other alternative but to direct the present IC, Islampur PS be present in person with a complete report for further proceeding in the case.

In the circumstances, IC, Islampur PS is directed to be present in person on the date fixed positively with the report as aforesaid, i.d. necessary order shall be passed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to IC, Islampur PS through SP, Islampur Police District.

Let a copy of this order be supplied to Ld. District PP, Uttar Dinajpur for information and compliance.

To **04.04.2024** for appearance and report.

At My Dictation

Special Judge,(E)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Special Judge,(E)
Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur